HEET

Patent Case No. 20574YIB

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF FO. (S AND TRADEMARKS: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.

PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED (	ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.			
Name(s) of Conveying party(ies):     WAYNE J. THOMPSON, DAVID A. CLAREMON, PETE	R M. MUNSON, and JOHN A. MCCAULEY			
MR) 10-15-02				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No			
2. Nature of conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
X Assignment	Name: MERCK & Co., INC.			
Merger	Internal Address: RY60-30			
Security Agreement	Street Address: P.O. Box 2000			
Change of Name	City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY			
Other:	Zip/Postal Code: <u>07065-0907</u>			
Execution Date: Jul 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & Yes X No addresses attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as fo	llows:			
(a) Patent Application No(s). 09/861,861	, filed on May 21, 20 <del>01</del>			
	ew application, the execution date of the application:			
	Additional numbers attached? Tes 🛪 🔲 N			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications & patents invo			
Name: David L. Rose	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.90</u>			
Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT	Enclosed			
MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge deposit account number 13-2755 for an			
City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065	fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
8. Statement and signature:				
copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
David L. Rose Reg. No. 26,332  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
2/2002 JJALLAH2 00000052 132755 09861861\	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover s  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as			
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	MERCK & CO., INC.			
	Computer generated form Merck & Computer Generated for Gen			

rated form Merck & Co., inc. hydrodam ornir (Assignments Foliopr) orz2/2

P.02/08	
---------	--

DATENT

JOINT Merck Case	20574YIB
U.S. Serial No.	09/861,861

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Fiting Date May 21, 2001

For value received, we, WAYNE J. THOMPSON, DAVID A. CLAREMON, PETER M. MUNSON, and JOHN A. MCCAULEY

of 2291 Locust Drive, Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446; 1508 Aidenn Lair Road, Maple Glen, Pennsylvania 19002; 327 Clemens Road, Harleysville, Pennsylvania 19438; 1566 Bauman Drive, Maple Glen, Pennsylvania 19002, respectively

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

## 2-CYCLOHEXYL IMIDAZOPYRIDINE NMDA/NR2B ANTAGONISTS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and in provisional application(s) Serial No. 60/162,714 filed on 10/29/1999; Serial No. filed on : Serial No. filed on (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, SHU M. LEE or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing Date of said application(s) when known. \_ this \_264h day of Signed at West Point, Pennsylvania

Page 1 of 2

JUL-26-2001 03:08 1				P.03/08
				PATEN
			JOINT Merck Case	
	A SCICINIMI	ENT AND AGREEMENT	U.S. Serial No.	09/861,861
	MOSIGINIAL	INI AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date	May 21, 2001
Signed at	this	day of		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
				·
	1			
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI	<u>A_</u> \			
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI  County of MONTGOMERY	\bigs \$5.			
	)			
Personally appeared before me the a	above-named	WAYNE J. THOMPSON PETE	R M. MUNSON D	AVID A.
• ••		CLAREMON JOHN A. MCCAU		· <del></del>
to me known and known to me to be the pers			cknowledged said ins	strument to be
their free act and deed this $\frac{26}{}$	ay of Chl	,2001		
	/			
			Para di k	Myers Notary Public
			Nuncia /	Notary Public
	`	Brenda Myers, Notary Pt	ıblic	TORST Y LEGIC
	\	Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgom My Commission Expires Apr.	ery County	
County of	> ss.	Member, Pennsylvania Association		
County of	— <i>]</i>			
	•			•
Personally appeared before me the a	bove-named			
to me known and known to me to be the person	on(s) who execut	ed the foregoing instrument and a	cknowledged east i	trumant to be
			omiowicalgon said ins	a ameni w oc
their free act and deed this da	y of	,		

PATENT Page 2 of 2

Notary Public